March
4,2012

Index Value
March
4,2013

SI Financial 100.00% 111.80%
Newport Bancorp 100.00 128.53
Standard & Poor�s 500 Index 100.00 111.36
NASDAQ Bank Index 100.00 117.49
SNL New England Thrift Index 100.00 108.48

Contribution Analysis

Loomis & Co. analyzed the relative contributions to, among other things, pro forma loans, assets, deposits, total equity, tangible equity, trailing
twelve months� earnings, and projected next twelve months� earnings adjusted for estimated cost savings to be made by SI Financial and Newport
Bancorp to the combined entity on a pro forma basis, before considering any purchase accounting or restructuring adjustments. In determining
SI Financial and Newport Bancorp�s respective contribution to next twelve months� earnings adjusted for estimated cost savings, Loomis & Co.
also allocated the half year phase-in of pre-tax estimated cost savings of the merger, splitting the cost equally between SI Financial and Newport
Bancorp, assuming that the deal closes at the end of the second quarter of 2013. The results of this analysis are set forth in the table below.

At December 31, 2012

SI Financial
Newport
Bancorp Pro Forma

SI
Financial

Newport
Bancorp

Loans (Net) $ 690,232 $ 355,038 $ 1,045,270 66.0% 34.0%
Assets 953,250 449,413 1,402,663 68.0 32.0
Deposits 705,148 289,674 994,822 70.9 29.1
Equity 125,759 53,155 178,914 70.3 29.7
Tangible Equity 122,308 53,155 175,463 69.7 30.3
Last Twelve Months� Earnings Before Taxes 1,359 2,237 3,596 37.8 62.2
Projected Next Twelve Months� Earnings Before
Taxes Excluding Cost Savings and Transaction
Expenses 4,594 1,610 6,204 74.0 26.0
Ownership (Not Including Options) 10,112,310 2,647,419 12,759,729 79.3 20.7
Projected Next Twelve Months� Earnings Before
Taxes Adjusted for Estimated Cost Savings 5,423 2,439 7,862 69.0 31.0
SI Financial Comparable Company Analysis

Loomis & Co. reviewed and compared selected financial information for SI Financial with corresponding financial information of a peer group
of eleven selected publicly traded banks and thrifts in New York and New England outside of major metropolitan cities with total assets of $500
million to $2 billion, with NPAs less than

70

Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

3% of total assets, and last twelve months ROAA under 0.75%. These selected companies included the following banks and thrifts:

[…]

unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial data, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined
company under one set of assumptions, does not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue and,
accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined
company would have been had our companies been combined during these periods.

97

Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 148

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information has been derived from and should be read in conjunction with
the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of SI Financial, which are incorporated in this proxy statement/prospectus
by reference and of Newport Bancorp, which appear elsewhere in this proxy statement/prospectus.

Unaudited Combined Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition

As of March 31, 2013 *

(In Thousands)

SIFI
Historical

NFSB
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 35,251 $ 20,295 $ (15,027) (1) $ 40,519
Investment securities 196,101 19,436 2,532 (2) 218,069
Loans receivable 678,098 360,089 (6,863) (3) 1,031,324
Allowance for loan losses (6,328) (3,983) 3,983 (3) (6,328)

Loans, net 671,770 356,106 (2,880) 1,024,996
Loans held for sale 4,911 �  �  4,911
Other real estate owned 999 �  �  999
Accrued interest receivable 3,147 1,126 �  4,273
Deferred tax asset, net 4,619 2,848 (1,518) (4) 5,949
Stock in the Federal Home Loan Bank of Boston 7,753 5,356 �  13,109
Banking premises and equipment, net 11,660 13,265 �  24,925
Bank-owned life insurance 9,128 11,123 �  20,251
Core deposit intangible �  �  3,211 (5) 3,211
Goodwill 3,451 �  7,856 (6) 11,307
Other assets 8,388 1,036 �  9,424

Total assets $ 957,178 $ 430,591 $ (5,826) $ 1,381,943

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Deposits $ 713,178 $ 281,509 $ 840 (7) $ 995,527
Federal Home Loan Bank of Boston advances 96,069 76,321 18,455 (8) 190,845
Repurchase agreement �  15,000 139 (9) 15,139
Subordinated debentures 8,248 �  �  8,248
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 13,968 3,796 �  17,764

Total liabilities 831,463 376,626 19,434 1,227,523

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock 101 49 (23) (10) 127
Paid-in capital 94,910 50,142 (20,304) (10) 124,748
Retained earnings 36,363 21,984 (23,143)(10) 35,204
Unearned restricted shares (2,091) �  �  (2,091)
Unallocated common stock held by ESOP (4,968) (2,016) 2,016 (10) (4,968)
Treasury stock, at cost �  (16,194) 16,194 (10) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of taxes 1,400 �  �  1,400

Total shareholders� equity 125,715 53,965 (25,260) 154,420

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 957,178 $ 430,591 $ (5,826) $ 1,381,943

Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 149

Savings
Institute

Historical

Newport
Federal

Historical

Pro
Forma

Combined
CAPITAL RATIOS (Bank only)
Tier 1 (Core) capital ratio 11.10% 10.58% 9.46%
Tier 1 risk-based capital 19.90% 16.17% 15.95%
Total risk-based capital 21.15% 17.42% 16.76%

98

Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 150

Table of Contents

* Assumes that the acquisition of Newport Bancorp was completed as of March 31, 2013 utilizing the acquisition method of accounting.
Estimated fair value adjustments for loans, investment securities, core deposit intangible, deposits, borrowed funds and repurchase

[…]

interest costs of the remaining borrowings and hypothetical costs using current market rates based on advances from the Federal Home
Loan Bank of Boston. Cash flow was discounted to present value using market rates. The adjustment also includes new Federal Home
Loan Bank advances of $14.3 million.

(9) Reflects the difference between the fair value and net carrying value of the repurchase agreement.
(10) Reflects elimination of Newport Bancorp�s equity accounts, issuance of 2,572,269 shares of SI Financial common stock and additional

merger-related transaction costs for SI Financial of $1.2 million, net of tax. Through March 31, 2013, SI Financial incurred merger-related
transaction costs of $684,000 ($574,000 net of tax).

100

Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 152

Table of Contents

Unaudited Combined Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2013 (1)

(In Thousands, Except Share Data)

SIFI
Historical

NFSB
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income:
Loans $ 7,523 $ 4,136 $ (224) (2) $ 11,435
Investments 1,022 274 (211) (2) 1,085
Other interest-earning assets 10 15 �  25

Total interest and dividend income 8,555 4,425 (435) 12,545
Interest expense:
Deposits 1,352 287 (63) (2) 1,576
FHLB advances/repurchase agreement 775 738 (407) (2) 1,106
Subordinated debt 83 �  �  83

Total interest expense 2,210 1,025 (470) 2,765
Net interest income before provision for loan losses 6,345 3,400 35 9,780
Provision for loan losses 135 �  �  135

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 6,210 3,400 35 9,645
Noninterest income:
Service fees 1,216 414 �  1,630
Wealth management fees 257 �  �  257
Increase in cash surrender value of bank-owned life
insurance 68 94 �  162
Net gain on sales of securities 3 �  �  3
Mortgage banking fees 579 �  �  579
Net gain on derivatives 47 �  �  47
Other income 270 13 �  283

Total noninterest income 2,440 521 �  2,961
Noninterest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 4,408 1,575 �  5,983
Occupancy and equipment 1,383 546 �  1,929
Computer and electronic banking services 868 424 �  1,292
Outside professional services 268 112 �  380
Marketing and advertising 130 129 �  259
Supplies 100 31 �  131
FDIC deposit insurance and regulatory assessment 233 66 �  299
Acquisition-related expenses 684 530 (1,214) �
Other 507 120 131  (2) 758

Total noninterest expenses 8,581 3,533 (1,083) (3) 11,031
Income before income taxes 69 388 1,118 1,575
Income tax expense 146 247 127  (2) 520

Net (loss) income $ (77) $ 141 $ 991 $ 1,055

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic $ (0.01) $ 0.04 $ 0.09

Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 153

Diluted $ (0.01) $ 0.04 $ 0.09
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 9,555,940 3,303,120 (730,851) 12,128,209 (4)
Diluted 9,555,940 3,392,494 (768,449) 12,179,985 (4)

101

Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 154

Table of Contents

Unaudited Combined Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2012 (1)

(In Thousands, Except Share Data)

SIFI
Historical

NFSB
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income:
Loans $ 30,462 $ 17,800 $ (951) $ 47,311
Investments 5,316 1,510 (844) 5,982
Other interest-earning assets 46 75 �  121

Total interest and dividend income 35,824 19,385 (1,795) 53,414
Interest expense:
Deposits 6,019 1,190 (278) 6,931
FHLB advances/repurchase agreements 3,276 4,390 (1,798) 5,868
Subordinated debt 338 �  �  338

Total interest expense 9,633 5,580 (2,076) 13,137
Net interest income before provision for loan losses 26,191 13,805 281 (2) 40,277
Provision for loan losses 2,896 1,019 �  3,915

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 23,295 12,786 281 36,362
Noninterest income:
Service fees 4,935 1,880 �  6,815
Wealth management fees 1,975 �  �  1,975
Increase in cash surrender value of bank-owned life
insurance 284 368 �  652
Net gain on sales of securities 273 �  �  273
Mortgage banking fees 1,893 �  �  1,893
Net loss on derivatives (358) �  �  (358)
Impairment loss on securities (123) �  �  (123)
Other income (loss) (162) 209 �  47

Total noninterest income 8,717 2,457 �  11,174
Noninterest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 15,868 6,885 �  22,753
Occupancy and equipment 5,480 2,192 �  7,672
Computer and electronic banking services 3,738 1,682 �  5,420
Outside professional services 1,309 670 �  1,979
Marketing and advertising 705 577 �  1,282
Supplies 442 103 �  545
FDIC deposit insurance and regulatory assessment 933 339 �  1,272
Other 2,178 558 584  (2) 3,320

Total noninterest expenses 30,653 13,006 584  (3) 44,243
Income before income taxes 1,359 2,237 (303) (2) 3,293
Income tax expense 241 676 (103) (2) 814

Net income $ 1,118 $ 1,561 $ (200) $ 2,479

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.11 $ 0.47 $ 0.20

Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 155

Diluted $ 0.11 $ 0.46 $ 0.20
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 9,730,797 3,306,817 (768,588) 12,269,026 (5)
Diluted 9,755,692 3,358,195 (819,966) 12,293,921 (5)

102

Edgar Filing: SI Financial Group, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 156

Table of Contents

(1) Assumes that the acquisition of Newport Bancorp was completed as of the beginning of the period presented utilizing the acquisition
method of accounting. Estimated fair value adjustments for investment securities, loans, core deposit intangible, time deposits, borrowed
funds and repurchase agreement were determined by the management of SI Financial and Newport Bancorp. The resulting premiums and
discounts for purposes of the unaudited combined condensed consolidated pro forma financial data, where appropriate, are being